15-0379

Resolution approving the request from Pischke Motors to pave an alley in 2015 on the 600 block south between 2nd Street and 3rd Street and appropriation of funds.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City received the attached letter from Pischke Motors of La Crosse requesting the City to pave an alley in 2015 on the 600 block south between 2nd Street and 3rd Street,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves said project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the project follow the regular alley assessment process.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City share of the project, \$10,661.00, be appropriated from the 2015-C GO Promissory Notes Street Funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on May 14, 2015.

Teri Lehrke, Ĉity Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin